AUGUST 15, 2017 ZONING HEARING
“OTHER BUSINESS”
COMMISSION DISTRICT 4

ITEM 032
To consider granting a Special Exception for a reduction of lot size as
recommended by the Board of Zoning Appeals from their July 12, 2017

Variance Hearing regarding Variance Application V-65 Santos L. Guardado.

BACKGROUND

In accordance with a Zoning Ordinance Amendment adopted by the Board
of Commissioners on July 28, 2015, Section 134-94(a)(5), the Board of
Commissioners shall consider granting a Special Exception for reduction of
lot size and public road frontage, after approval by the Board of Zoning
Appeals. The Variance Analysis is attached for review. The Board of
Zoning Appeals considered this appeal at the July 12, 2017 Variance
Hearing and recommended approval of the Special Exception.

STAFF COMMENTS

See variance analysis.

RECOMMENDATION

The Board of Commissioners consider granting a Special Exception for the
reduction of lot size as recommended by the Board of Zoning Appeals.

ATTACHMENTS

Variance analysis
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APPLICANT: Santos L. Guardado

PHONE:;: 678-933-7547

REPRESENTATIVE: Santos L. Guardado

PHONE: 678-933-7547

TITLEHOLDER: Santos Lucresia Guardado

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Thunderwood Lane, west of Thunderwood Road

(1435 Thunderwood Lane).

PETITION No.: V-65

DATE OF HEARING: 7-12-2017

PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 150
DISTRICT: 18
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.46 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (320 square

foot wood floor and frame building) from the required 35 feet to 27 feet; and 2) waive the minimum lot size from the

required 20,000 square feet to 19,999 square feet.

OPPOSITION: No. OPPOSED PETITION No. SPOKESMAN

BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

APPROVED MOTION BY
REJECTED SECONDED
HELD CARRIED

STIPULATIONS:




APPLICANT: Santos L. Guardado PETITION No.:  V-65
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COMMENTS

TRAFFIC: This request will not have an adverse impact on the transportation network.

DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Construction inspector issued a notice of violation for building
without a permit on 4-7-17.

SITE PLAN REVIEW: No comments.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: All roof downspouts must be discharged to the ground at the
structure to maximize overland flow of roof runoff.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION: After examining Civil War trench maps, Cobb County historic
property surveys, county maps, and various other resources, staff has no comments regarding the impact
or treatment of historic and/or archaeological resources.

DESIGN GUIDELINES: No comments.

CEMETERY PRESERVATION: There is no significant impact on the cemetary site listed in the
Cobb County Cemetary Preservation Commission's Inventory Listing which is located in this, or
adjacent land lot.

WATER: No conflict.

SEWER: No conflict.
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FIRE DEPARTMENT: No comments..
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V-l 5_
Hearing Date: 712~

Applicant )é n —LOQ L (;- ([Q[d,@c!@ Phone # 675’7’?3 375 %9 E-mail

Address 7¢/3 § 7“/1%6/1"1’&/00& (ang Seo
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) h/fa 5.{6‘{’0 N G Icxd 6,‘

S entoS ¢ GoordiCO  phone#.419-933154)  E-mail

(representative’s signature)

Maricela Avlla Signed, sealed ang delivered inpresence of:
NOTARY PUBLI Lﬂfﬂ/ﬁ RJ
My commission expires: >} /07- /9 0 & oo Gounty, GEOgGlA -

oo

My Commission Expires 5/2/2020 Notary Public

Titleholder SCLn-Lo_X L . GUL\V(,{(.((/Q:LPI'IOHG# 6 ¥ -9 £3-75Y 7 E-mail
Signature _ ™~ 06‘12765 Z Ko, c[at ({O Address: /3 S 7(£ZU’M(,[0rCJODJ lane 1 1ab! €£Q.g en

{auach additional signatures, if needed} (street, cily, state and zip code) P0¢ 2
Maricela Avila S : .
/ ] NOTARY PUBLIC igned, sealed and delivered it pregence cof: (
My commission expires: S /() S & J Gebb County, GEOHG[L/\ ( — c"\_/
My Commission Expires 5/2/2020 T Nolary Public
Present Zoning of Property H ,,'Z ()

Location 42D Thunder vonnd Dore. s Matedtwy Gy 2012 1

(street address, if applicable; nearest inlersection, ete.)

f 5
Land Lot(s) 1S District 1S Size of Tract (- 4O Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other \

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO /

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

Uil 1S @ oo L e oot O e e
PotSe  woos 1 pnoinatly e et T SO
1S O\SD O0 Senddandd & Qo \/\Jouj o USe T 1NOVaat,

List type of variance requested: S{Q L Bac é )

Revised: 03-23-2016





